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Organization Phone Number Website POC Name 
 

POC Info Program Details 

4th Judicial District 
Attorney’s Office 

(719)452-5900 Elpasoco.com Gwen Stein gwenstein@elpasoco.com 
(719)452-5900 

The El Paso County Volunteer 
Program is a wonderful opportunity 
for citizens to learn about the 
various functions of county 
government as well as give back to 
the community 

9 Lives Animal 
Rescue 

(719)591-4640 Colorado9lives.com  cats@colorado9lives.com 
(719)591-4640 

Feline Rescue Agency 

American Red 
Cross 

(719) 632-3563 ColoradoRedCross.org Dana Goldsmith Dana.goldsmith2@redcross.org 
(719) 632-3563 
 

Humanitarian Organization 

Angels of Americas 
Fallen 

(719)377-7352 Aoafallen.org Joe Lewis joelewis@aoafallen.org 
719) 633-0655 

Support the youth of those who 
have served and passed on 

Benet Hill 
Monastery  

719) 633-0655 benethillmonastery.org Kevin Mcternan kmcternan@benethillmonastery.org 
719) 633-0655 
 

Common Prayer, Ministries, 
Mission and Community Life. 

Boys & Girls Club 
of Pikes Peak 

(719)570-7077 Bgcppr.org Jrace Rider jrider@bgcppr.org 
(719)570-7077 

Provide a safe & positive place for 
at risk youth 

Care and Share, 
Inc. 

(719)528-1247 Careandshare.org Eric Pizana eric@careandshare.org 
(719)528-1247 

 
Food Bank 

CASA of Pikes Peak 
Region 

(719)447-9898 Casappr.org Uriko Stout Casappr.org 
(719)447-9898EXT. 1060 

Volunteer advocates for child abuse 

Challenger 
Learning Center of 
Colorado 

(719)598-9755 Clccs.org Becca Manis bmanis@challengercolorado.org 
(719)598-9755 
 
 

Engaging K-12 students by using 
space science 

Children’s Literacy 
Center 

(719)471-8672 Childrensliteracycenter.org Pamela Polk Childrensliteracycenter.org 
(719) 471-8672 opt. 2 
 

Providing one-to-one tutoring at no 
cost to families 

mailto:eric@careandshare.org
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Christmas 
Unlimited 

(719)597-1821 Christmasunlimited.org Rosie Kilpatrick cuhq@hotmail.com 
(719)597-1821 

Providing families in need over the 
holidays 

Collaborative For 
Community 
Engagement At 
Colorado College 

(719)389-6846 coloradocollege.edu Niki Sosa nsosa@coloradocollege.edu 
(719)389-6846 

Cultivating and deepen community-
engaged teaching, research, and 
action in ways that advance the 
mission and strategic plan of the 
college 

Colorado Springs 
School District 11 

(719)520-2202 d11.org LouAnn Dekleva Louann.dekleva@d11.org 
(719)520-2202 

School volunteers assist in 
classrooms, tutor students, assist 
with special programs, serve on 
committees or provide clerical 
support in the office or media 
center, etc. 

Community 
Partnership for 
Child Devel. 

(719)635-1536 Cpcdheadstart.org Delberta Uvalle enrollnow@cpcd.org 
(719)635-1536 Ext. 276 
 

Early Childhood Education 

Cooking Matters (303)801-0327 Co.cookingmatters.org Becky Mares  bmares@strength.org 
303-801-0327 
 

making a positive impact on your 
community and helping with Share 
Our Strength’s mission to end 
childhood hunger in America 

Discover Goodwill 
of Southern 
Western Colo 

(719)635-4483 Discovermygoodwill.org Grace Vigil Gvigil@discovermygoodwill.org 
(719)635-4483 

Discover Goodwill is dedicated to 
helping people reach their highest 
level of personal and economic 
independence. 

Early Connections 
Learning Center 

(719)632-1754 Earlyconnections.org Brittany Smith Bssmith@earleyconnections.org 
(719)632-1754 

Volunteers will engage high quality, 
comprehensive early care and 
education for ALL Children 

El Paso Co. Search 
& Rescue 

(719)635-9400 Epcsar.org  membership@epcsar.org  
(719)635-9400 

Search & Rescue in El Paso County 

El Paso County 
Nature Centers 

(719)520-6765 communityservices.elpasoco.com  Nancy Bernard bcfcvolunteers@gmail.com 
(719) 520-6391 

Support Nature Centers 

Cheyenne 
Mountain Zoo 

(719)633-9925 Cmzoo.org/index.php/get-involved  Cmzoo.org/index.php/get-involved 
(719)633-9925 

Support Local Zoo 

mailto:cuhq@hotmail.com
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Front Range 
Equine Rescue 

(719)481-1490 frontrangeequinerescue.org  frontrangeequinerescue.org 
(719)481-1490 

Prevent horse abuse through 
rescue 

God’s Pantry 
Ministry 

(719)382-0643 Godspantryco.org Carrie Adams Godspantryco.org 
(719)382-0643 

Providing food/clothing to those in 
need 

Greccio Housing (719)475-1422 Greccio.org Hayley Suppes hsuppes@greccio.org 
(719)419-5599 

Provide safe, affordable housing 

Harley’s Hope 
Foundation 

(719)362-6335 Harleys-hopefoundation.org  Harleys-hopefoundation.org 
(719)362-6335 

Major veterinary care/ training 

Humane Society of 
Pikes Peak Region  

(719)473-1741 Hsppr.org/volunteer Allison Bird abird@hsppr.org 
(719)473-1741 

Animal Welfare Agency 

Keep Colo. Springs 
Beautiful 

(719)577-9111 Keepcoloradospringsbeautiful.org Dee Cunningham kcsb@kcsb.com 
(719)577-9111 
 

Clean up roads, parks, and trails 

Kids on Bikes (719)355-3573 Kidsonbikes.net Jess Lieber jess@kidsonbikes.net 
(719)355-3573 

Kids on Bikes mission is to inspire 
and empower all kids to lead 
healthy, active, and happy lives 
through bicycling 

Catholic Charities 
of Central CO. 

(719)578-1222 Ccharitiescc.org Doug Rouse VolunteerOffice@CCharitiesCC.org. 
(719) 866-6559 

Help Parents and families with need 
for babies 

Marion House 
Soup Kitchen 

(719)475-7314 Ccharitiescc.org Doug Rouse VolunteerOffice@CCharitiesCC.org.  
(719)866-6286 

Helps struggling families, seniors, 
the working poor, veterans, people 
with disabilities, unsupported 
teens, and those who are homeless. 

Mountain Post 
Historical Service 

(719)633-2897 Mountainposthistoricalcenter.org  Mountainposthistoricalcenter.org 
(719)633-2897 

Preserving the history of Fort 
Carson Soldiers 

Partners in 
Housing 

(719)473-8890 Partnerinhousing.org Marianne Dunlap mdunlap@partnerinhousing.org 
(719)473-8890 

1yr Housing Skill Building for 
Families with children experiencing 
homelessness  
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Pawsitive 
Kidnections 

(719)661-8262 pawsitivekidnections.com Mike Sagaert pawsitivekidnections@gmail.com 
(719)661-8262 

Creating Love & Joy between 
underprivileged children and 
underserved dogs 

Pikes Peak Habitat 
for Humanity 

(719)475-7800 Pikespeakhabitat.org Sarah Buchen volunteer@pikespeakhabitat.org 
719.475.7800, then press 3 

Build affordable housing for low 
income families 

Pikes Peak Hospice 
& Palliative Care 

(719)687-9999 Pikespeakhospice.org Kristi Kennedy Kkennedy1@pikespeakhospice.org 
719-633-3400 

Volunteers who step with grace and 
compassion into the lives of 
patients and families in need 

Pikes Peak 
Therapeutic Riding 
Center 

(719)495-3908 Pptrc.org Michael Mersmem m.mersmen@stablestrides.org 
(719)495-3908 

Equine activities for people with 
disabilities 

Pikes Peak United 
Way 

(719)632-1543 Ppunitedway.org Dianne Halloway Ppunitedway.org 
(719)955-0748 
 

Brings Community Together 

Project Angel 
Heart 

(719)323-0084 Projectangelheart.org Amy Siebert asiebert@projectangelheart.org 
303.830.0202 x423 

Project Angel Heart to prepare and 
deliver thousands of meals each 
week 

Realm Of Caring (719)347-5400 Theroc.us Toni Da Pron toni@theroc.us 
(719)347-5400 

Cannabinoid therapy research & 
Advocacy  

Rocky Mountain 
Field Institute, Inc. 

(719)471-7736 Rmfi.org/events/calendar Molly Mazel Molly@rmfi.org 
(719)471-7736 

Trail restoration projects and 
environmental Education 

Rocky Mountain 
Operation 
Homefront 

(719)358-7127 Operationhomefront.org Kathleen Coleman Kathleen.coleman@ophf.org 
(719)368-3898 
 

Giving relief during crisis, a way to 
regain resiliency. 

Rocky Mountain 
Motorcycle 
Museum 

(719)487-8005 Themotorcyclemuseum.com Jim Wear Themotorcylclemuseum.com 
(719)487-8005 

Non-profit, educational 
corporation. 

Silver Key Senior 
Services 

(719)884-2300 Silverkey.org Barbara King bking@silverkey.org  
(719)884-2319 

Service for seniors 60+ 

mailto:toni@theroc.us
mailto:Molly@rmfi.org
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Special Olympics 
Colorado 

(719)574-8480 Specialolympicsco.org Georgia David georgia@specialolympicsco.org 
(719)574-8480 

Using sports as a catalyst and 
programming around health and 
education. 

Springs Rescue 
Mission 

(719)632-1822 Springsrescuemission.org  Springsrescuemission.org 
(719)632-1822 

Providing help to at risk neighbors 
of Colorado Springs 

The Salvation Army (719)636-3891 Tsacs.org  Info@springsrescuemission.org 
(719) 632-1822 

Serve youth, elderly, poor, and 
families 

Urban Peak 
Colorado Springs 

(719)630-3223 Urbanpeak.org/Coloradosprings Julian McGinn Urbanpeak.org/Coloradosprings 
(719)338-9257 
 

Serving youth experiencing 
homelessness in the Denver 
metropolitan area and Colorado 
Springs 

Western Museum 
of Mining 

(719)488-0880 Wmmi.org Grant Dewey Museum.manager@wmmi.org 
(719)487-3283 
 
 

Western Museum of Mining & 
Industry is comprised of individuals 
who share an appreciation for 
history and support the museum’s 
mission, vision and core value 

Mt. Carmel 
Veteran Services 

(719)772-7000 Veteranscenter.org/volunteer Hillary Bryant hbryant@mtcarmelcenter.org 
(719)309-4756 

Provides a Variety of Veteran 
Services 

Pikes Peak BMX (719)761-0594 Pikespeakbmx.org  Pikespeakbmx@gmail.com 
 

Non-profit USA sanctioned track 

Colorado 
Volunteer 
Mobilizer 

(303)692-2782 Covolunteers.state.co.us   Colorado Volunteer Mobilizer 
database helps communities 
throughout the state find 
qualified/prescreened volunteers to 
help the public health and medical 
systems during emergencies. 

35th Space 
Symposium 

(719)576-8000 Spacesymposium.org Jennifer Walters jwalters@spacefoundation.org Space Industry Events 

 

 

mailto:georgia@specialolympicsco.org
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1. Contact the organization you wish to volunteer with. (Must be Non-Profit) 
2. Register with the organization 
3. Bring a copy of the Registration (or a Memo/Letterhead from organization) verifying your volunteer service to Joey    
       Bautista at ACS.  
4. Register on VMIS, create your account and apply under Fort Carson Operation Good Samaritan.  
5. Record hours on a hard copy of DA Form 4173 and have the agency validate hours of Service. .  
6. POC is Joey Bautista, Fort Carson Volunteer Services Manager, email: Josesimo.r.bautista.civ@mail.mil, telephone: 

   (719) 526-1082/ 8303 
 
 

mailto:Josesimo.r.bautista.civ@mail.mil

